
Boston University (0-6-1 (0-1-0 PL)) -vs- Lafayette (5-1-1 (1-0-0 PL))
9/21/2019 at Easton, Pa. (Oaks Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 19:19 (YELLOW), #17 Ryan Goncalves (LAFAYETT)   19:19 (YELLOW), #24 Cortet, Satchel (BOSTONU)   54:47
(YELLOW), #10 Knutsson, Toti (BOSTONU)   71:41 (YELLOW), #9 Ambrosetti, Jacopo (BOSTONU)   

Date: 9/21/2019
Attendance: 100
Stadium: Oaks Stadium
Officials: Referee, Sergio Gonzales   Asst. Referee, Tim Shaw   Alt.
Official, Don White   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Boston University 0 1 1
Lafayette 1 1 2

Boston University 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Stone, Michael 0 0 0 0
M 2 Rieder, Florian 0 0 0 0
D 3 Lampis, Elias 0 0 0 0
D 5 Roach, Griffin 0 0 0 0
M 6 Dycaico, Miles 0 0 0 0
F 7 Balogun, Zion 0 0 0 0
F 8 McDonnell, Matt 1 0 0 0
M 11 Petursson, Kari 1 1 1 0
M 14 Celaj, Gent 0 0 0 0
M 24 Cortet, Satchel 0 0 0 0
M 32 Chavali, Mana 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
9 Ambrosetti, Jacopo 0 0 0 0
10 Knutsson, Toti 0 0 0 0
16 Lopez Lacu, Jorge 0 0 0 0
17 Murray, Owen 0 0 0 0
28 Roura, Marc 2 0 0 1

Totals 4 1 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Stone, Michael 90:00 2 4

Totals 2 4

Lafayette 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Alex Sutton 0 0 0 0
D 3 Nick Hazel 0 0 0 0
M 4 Yiannis Panayides 2 1 1 0
D 7 Andrew Venezia 0 0 0 1
F 9 Marcos Kitromilides 2 1 0 1
F 10 Martin Ssessanga 1 0 0 0
D 16 Will Echeverria 0 0 0 0
M 17 Ryan Goncalves 0 0 0 0
F 18 James Gibson 3 1 0 0
D 26 Adam Bramson 1 1 1 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
2 Chris Gomez 1 1 0 0
5 Christian Williams 1 1 0 0
8 Sebastian Varela 0 0 0 0
15 Dylan Royalty 1 0 0 0
27 Hale Lombard 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 6 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Alex Sutton 90:00 1 0

Totals 1 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Boston University 0 4 4
Lafayette 4 8 12

Saves By Period
Boston University 1 3 4
Lafayette 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Boston University 0 1 1
Lafayette 3 2 5

Fouls By Period
Boston University 5 6 11
Lafayette 7 6 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

33:53
LAFAY
ETT Adam Bramson Andrew Venezia

GOAL by LAFAYETT Adam Bramson (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Andrew Venezia, goal number
1 for season.

76:53
BOST
ONU Petursson, Kari Roura, Marc

GOAL by BOSTONU Petursson, Kari, Assist by
Roura, Marc, goal number 1 for season.

86:10
LAFAY
ETT Yiannis Panayides Marcos Kitromilides

GOAL by LAFAYETT Yiannis Panayides, Assist
by Marcos Kitromilides, goal number 4 for
season.



Play By Play

00:00 Stone, Michael at goalie for Boston University.
00:00 Alex Sutton at goalie for Lafayette.
00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].
-- Foul on Boston University.
02:11 Corner kick by LAFAYETT Ryan Goncalves [02:11].
-- Foul on Boston University.
-- Foul on Lafayette.
-- Foul on Lafayette.
16:14 Shot by LAFAYETT Marcos Kitromilides HIGH.
-- Foul on Boston University.
-- Foul on Lafayette.
19:19 Yellow card on LAFAYETT Ryan Goncalves.
19:19 Yellow card on BOSTONU Cortet, Satchel.
-- Foul on Lafayette.
22:43 Shot by LAFAYETT James Gibson WIDE.
-- Foul on Lafayette.
28:33 LAFAYETT substitution: Sebastian Varela for Yiannis Panayides.
28:33 BOSTONU substitution: Knutsson, Toti for Balogun, Zion.
29:57 Shot by LAFAYETT Marcos Kitromilides, SAVE Stone, Michael.
30:39 LAFAYETT substitution: Dylan Royalty for James Gibson.
33:18 LAFAYETT substitution: Chris Gomez for Martin Ssessanga.
33:18 LAFAYETT substitution: Hale Lombard for Marcos Kitromilides.
33:51 Corner kick by LAFAYETT Andrew Venezia [33:51].
33:53 GOAL by LAFAYETT Adam Bramson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Andrew Venezia, goal number 1 for season.

Boston University 0, Lafayette 1
-- *
-- Foul on Lafayette.
-- Foul on Lafayette.
37:38 BOSTONU substitution: Ambrosetti, Jacopo for Petursson, Kari.
-- Foul on Boston University.
40:59 Corner kick by LAFAYETT Ryan Goncalves [40:59].
41:07 BOSTONU substitution: Murray, Owen for Lampis, Elias.
42:46 BOSTONU substitution: Roura, Marc for Chavali, Mana.
-- Foul on Boston University.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For LAFAYETT: #1  Alex Sutton, #3  Nick Hazel, #4  Yiannis Panayides, #5  Christian Williams, #7  Andrew Venezia, #9  Marcos
Kitromilides, #10 Martin Ssessanga, #16 Will Echeverria, #17 Ryan Goncalves, #18 James Gibson, #26 Adam Bramson.

-- Foul on Lafayette.
51:49 Shot by BOSTONU McDonnell, Matt WIDE.
54:47 Yellow card on BOSTONU Knutsson, Toti.
-- Foul on Boston University.
54:47 BOSTONU substitution: Balogun, Zion for Knutsson, Toti.
54:59 Shot by LAFAYETT James Gibson HIGH.
55:15 BOSTONU substitution: Lopez Lacu, Jorge for Petursson, Kari.
-- Foul on Boston University.
-- Foul on Lafayette.
56:54 Shot by LAFAYETT Yiannis Panayides WIDE.
59:03 Corner kick by LAFAYETT Ryan Goncalves [59:03].
59:35 Corner kick by LAFAYETT Ryan Goncalves [59:35].
-- Foul on Boston University.
60:03 BOSTONU substitution: Lopez Lacu, Jorge for Petursson, Kari.
60:19 LAFAYETT substitution: Dylan Royalty for Martin Ssessanga.
60:19 LAFAYETT substitution: Sebastian Varela for Yiannis Panayides.
-- Foul on Lafayette.
63:04 LAFAYETT substitution: Chris Gomez for James Gibson.
64:08 BOSTONU substitution: Petursson, Kari for Murray, Owen.
64:08 BOSTONU substitution: Ambrosetti, Jacopo for Lopez Lacu, Jorge.
64:08 LAFAYETT substitution: Hale Lombard for Marcos Kitromilides.
65:17 Shot by LAFAYETT Christian Williams, SAVE Stone, Michael.



-- Foul on Boston University.
67:38 PENALTY KICK by LAFAYETT Chris Gomez MISSED, save Stone, Michael.
68:13 LAFAYETT substitution: Martin Ssessanga for Dylan Royalty.
-- Foul on Lafayette.
70:34 LAFAYETT substitution: Yiannis Panayides for Ryan Goncalves.
70:34 BOSTONU substitution: Lopez Lacu, Jorge for Chavali, Mana.
71:41 Yellow card on BOSTONU Ambrosetti, Jacopo.
72:27 Shot by BOSTONU Roura, Marc WIDE.
73:36 BOSTONU substitution: Celaj, Gent for Balogun, Zion.
73:36 LAFAYETT substitution: James Gibson for Chris Gomez.
73:36 LAFAYETT substitution: Ryan Goncalves for Sebastian Varela.
74:41 LAFAYETT substitution: Marcos Kitromilides for Hale Lombard.
76:00 Corner kick by BOSTONU Petursson, Kari [76:00].
76:36 Shot by LAFAYETT James Gibson, SAVE Stone, Michael.
76:53 GOAL by BOSTONU Petursson, Kari, Assist by Roura, Marc, goal number 1 for season.

Boston University 1, Lafayette 1
--
-- Foul on Lafayette.
-- Foul on Boston University.
-- Foul on Lafayette.
81:13 LAFAYETT substitution: Sebastian Varela for Yiannis Panayides.
83:33 LAFAYETT substitution: Dylan Royalty for James Gibson.
84:30 Shot by LAFAYETT Dylan Royalty WIDE.
84:59 LAFAYETT substitution: Yiannis Panayides for Ryan Goncalves.
86:10 GOAL by LAFAYETT Yiannis Panayides, Assist by Marcos Kitromilides, goal number 4 for season.

Boston University 1, Lafayette 2
-- *
86:47 Shot by LAFAYETT Martin Ssessanga HIGH.
86:59 LAFAYETT substitution: Dylan Royalty for Sebastian Varela.
86:59 BOSTONU substitution: Murray, Owen for Dycaico, Miles.
-- Foul on Boston University.
89:06 LAFAYETT substitution: Hale Lombard for Yiannis Panayides.
89:37 Shot by BOSTONU Roura, Marc WIDE.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


